During the period between 22 January and 26 January 2024 Arise AB (publ) (LElI code
549300FOT7EEB5QYB655) has purchased its own shares (ISIN SE0002095604) as set out below. The
repurchases took place on Nasdaq Stockholm and were executed by Kepler Cheuvreux on behalf of
the issuer. Following the above acquisitions, Arise’s holding of own shares as of 26 January 2024
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amounts to 979,922 shares. The total number of shares in Arise amounts to 44,494,235.

Aggregated details

Date Aggregated daily volume (number | Weighted average share price per | Total daily transaction value
of shares) day (SEK) (SEK)
22/01/2024 11,874 39.9525 474,395.99
23/01/2024 16,660 41,5615 692,414.59
24/01/2024 14,309 42.0738 602,034.00
25/01/2024 12,728 42.6963 543,438.51
26/01/2024 15,001 42.9272 643,950.93
Details per transaction
22 JANUARY 2024
Volume
Time (number Price Aggregated daily volume Weighted average share price per
of (SEK) (number of shares) day (SEK)
shares)
22/01/2024 09:14:48 218 39.25 218 39.2500
22/01/2024 09:30:57 1,833 39.35 2,051 39.3394
22/01/2024 10:03:12 404 39.35 2,455 39.3411
22/01/2024 10:40:08 190 39.45 2,645 39.3489
22/01/2024 10:45:11 1,664 39.35 4,309 39.3494
22/01/2024 11:44:15 41 39.40 4,350 39.3498
22/01/2024 11:44:15 590 39.40 4,940 39.3558
22/01/2024 11:44:15 238 39.40 5,178 39.3579
22/01/2024 12:19:03 951 40.00 6,129 39.4575
22/01/2024 12:19:03 592 40.00 6,721 39.5053
22/01/2024 13:43:34 399 40.55 7,120 39.5638
22/01/2024 13:43:34 1,089 40.55 8,209 39.6946
22/01/2024 15:01:43 350 40.15 8,559 39.7133
22/01/2024 15:06:04 650 40.15 9,209 39.7441
22/01/2024 15:06:04 579 40.15 9,788 39.7681
22/01/2024 17:04:50 212 40.65 10,000 39.7868
22/01/2024 17:04:50 575 40.65 10,575 39.8337
22/01/2024 17:04:50 134 40.65 10,709 39.8439
22/01/2024 17:11:12 256 40.95 10,965 39.8698
22/01/2024 17:11:12 575 40.95 11,540 39.9236
22/01/2024 17:11:12 109 40.95 11,649 39.9332
22/01/2024 17:29:47 225 40.95 11,874 39.9525




23 JANUARY 2024

23/01/2024 09:50:17 110 41.00 110 41.0000
23/01/2024 10:06:18 24 41.05 134 41.0090
23/01/2024 10:18:19 134 41.20 268 41.1045
23/01/2024 11:11:25 99 41.15 367 41.1168
23/01/2024 11:11:25 687 41.15 1,054 41.1384
23/01/2024 11:11:25 628 41.15 1,682 41.1427
23/01/2024 12:27:32 153 41.60 1,835 41.1809
23/01/2024 12:27:32 292 41.60 2,127 41.2384
23/01/2024 12:32:39 500 41.85 2,627 41.3548
23/01/2024 12:36:17 1,696 41.85 4,323 41.5491
23/01/2024 13:44:22 1,507 41.15 5,830 41.4459
23/01/2024 14:46:26 104 41.45 5,934 41.4460
23/01/2024 14:46:26 747 41.45 6,681 41.4464
23/01/2024 14:46:26 88 41.45 6,769 41.4465
23/01/2024 14:46:26 47 41.45 6,816 41.4465
23/01/2024 14:46:26 500 41.45 7,316 41.4468
23/01/2024 15:49:39 35 41.90 7,351 41.4489
23/01/2024 15:49:39 251 41.90 7,602 41.4638
23/01/2024 16:01:00 251 41.80 7,853 41.4746
23/01/2024 16:01:00 851 41.80 8,704 41.5064
23/01/2024 16:01:00 1,741 41.80 10,445 41.5553
23/01/2024 16:30:21 549 41.90 10,994 41.5725
23/01/2024 16:32:23 574 41.80 11,568 41.5838
23/01/2024 16:32:29 700 41.80 12,268 41.5961
23/01/2024 16:32:29 251 41.80 12,519 41.6002
23/01/2024 16:32:29 220 41.80 12,739 41.6037
23/01/2024 16:32:29 51 41.80 12,790 41.6045
23/01/2024 16:32:29 147 41.80 12,937 41.6067
23/01/2024 16:58:27 162 41.35 13,099 41.6035
23/01/2024 16:58:27 254 41.35 13,353 41.5987
23/01/2024 17:00:58 129 41.35 13,482 41.5963
23/01/2024 17:00:59 700 41.35 14,182 41.5842
23/01/2024 17:00:59 182 41.35 14,364 41.5812
23/01/2024 17:12:58 10 41.40 14,374 41.5811
23/01/2024 17:16:08 126 41.40 14,500 41.5795
23/01/2024 17:20:35 1 41.50 14,501 41.5795
23/01/2024 17:21:55 849 41.50 15,350 41.5751
23/01/2024 17:24:48 33 41.50 15,383 41.5749
23/01/2024 17:29:45 437 41.40 15,820 41.5701
23/01/2024 17:29:45 189 41.40 16,009 41.5681
23/01/2024 17:29:45 651 41.40 16,660 41.5615
24 JANUARY 2024
24/01/2024 09:14:05 90 41.60 90 41.6000
24/01/2024 09:14:40 100 41.60 190 41.6000
24/01/2024 09:20:52 100 41.65 290 41.6172
24/01/2024 09:20:52 725 41.65 1,015 41.6406
24/01/2024 09:20:52 589 41.65 1,604 41.6441
24/01/2024 10:05:03 250 42.05 1,854 41.6988
24/01/2024 10:34:27 121 42.10 1,975 41.7234
24/01/2024 10:35:05 250 42.10 2,225 41.7657




24/01/2024 10:40:31 5 42.10 2,230 41.7665
24/01/2024 10:44:18 50 42.10 2,280 41.7738
24/01/2024 10:50:19 50 42.10 2,330 41.7808
24/01/2024 10:56:28 250 42.10 2,580 41.8117
24/01/2024 11:24:44 1,279 42.25 3,859 41.9570
24/01/2024 11:29:02 200 42.25 4,059 419714
24/01/2024 11:51:33 663 4250 4,722 42.0456
24/01/2024 12:43:20 700 42.90 5,422 42.1559
24/01/2024 12:43:20 440 42.90 5,862 42.2118
24/01/2024 12:43:20 82 4290 5,944 42.2213
24/01/2024 12:43:20 920 42.90 6,864 42.3122
24/01/2024 12:43:20 208 42.90 7,072 42.3295
24/01/2024 14:24:13 530 41.85 7,602 42.2961
24/01/2024 14:24:13 95 41.85 7,697 42.2906
24/01/2024 14:40:16 440 42.00 8,137 42.2749
24/01/2024 14:40:16 95 42.00 8,232 42.2717
24/01/2024 14:56:23 630 42.05 8,862 42.2559
24/01/2024 14:56:23 94 42.05 8,956 42.2538
24/01/2024 14:56:23 546 42.05 9,502 42.2421
24/01/2024 15:17:46 545 41.90 10,047 42.2235
24/01/2024 15:17:46 630 41.90 10,677 42.2044
24/01/2024 15:44:01 86 41.90 10,763 42.2020
24/01/2024 15:44:01 2,055 41.70 12,818 42.1215
24/01/2024 16:00:19 945 41.70 13,763 42.0926
24/01/2024 16:59:08 546 41.60 14,309 42.0738
25 JANUARY 2024
25/01/2024 10:26:56 1,152 42.25 1,152 42.2500
25/01/2024 10:26:57 65 42.25 1,217 42.2500
25/01/2024 10:28:02 14 42.25 1,231 42.2500
25/01/2024 11:19:51 13 42.65 1,244 42.2542
25/01/2024 11:19:51 1,400 42.65 2,644 42.4638
25/01/2024 11:59:45 25 42.75 2,669 42.4664
25/01/2024 11:59:45 243 42.75 2,912 42.4901
25/01/2024 11:59:45 1,333 42.75 4,245 42.5717
25/01/2024 12:46:59 116 42.55 4,361 425711
25/01/2024 13:24:11 336 42.60 4,697 42.5732
25/01/2024 13:24:11 300 42.60 4,997 42.5748
25/01/2024 13:24:11 949 42.60 5,946 42.5788
25/01/2024 14:25:37 1,521 42.65 7,467 42.5933
25/01/2024 15:01:01 25 42.90 7,492 42.5944
25/01/2024 15:21:01 1 42.80 7,493 42.5944
25/01/2024 15:37:02 124 42.85 7,617 42.5985
25/01/2024 15:37:02 160 42.85 7,777 42.6037
25/01/2024 15:37:02 559 42.85 8,336 42.6202
25/01/2024 15:37:02 108 42.85 8,444 42.6232
25/01/2024 15:37:02 25 42.85 8,469 42.6238
25/01/2024 15:37:02 1,208 42.85 9,677 42.6521
25/01/2024 16:12:02 76 42.85 9,753 42.6536
25/01/2024 16:12:04 104 42.85 9,857 42.6557
25/01/2024 16:12:41 1,585 42.80 11,442 42.6757
25/01/2024 16:12:41 33 42.80 11,475 42.6760
25/01/2024 16:12:41 151 42.80 11,626 42.6776
25/01/2024 16:44:50 89 42.85 11,715 42.6790




25/01/2024 16:44:50 539 42.85 12,254 42.6865
25/01/2024 17:04:58 474 42.95 12,728 42.6963
26 JANUARY 2024
26/01/2024 09:19:32 600 42.50 600 42.5000
26/01/2024 09:19:32 102 4250 702 42.5000
26/01/2024 09:21:15 2 4250 704 42.5000
26/01/2024 09:45:47 1,569 42.95 2,273 42.8106
26/01/2024 10:38:14 487 43.00 2,760 42.8440
26/01/2024 10:38:14 1 43.00 2,761 42.8441
26/01/2024 10:48:31 122 43.15 2,883 42.8570
26/01/2024 10:48:31 277 43.15 3,160 42.8827
26/01/2024 10:48:31 545 43.15 3,705 42.9220
26/01/2024 10:48:31 24 43.15 3,729 42.9235
26/01/2024 11:17:04 219 43.20 3,948 42.9388
26/01/2024 11:17:04 545 43.20 4,493 42.9705
26/01/2024 11:17:04 263 43.20 4,756 42.9832
26/01/2024 11:17:04 242 43.20 4,998 42.9937
26/01/2024 11:21:28 479 43.00 5,477 42.9943
26/01/2024 12:29:29 114 43.45 5,591 43.0036
26/01/2024 12:46:38 1,839 4350 7,430 43.1264
26/01/2024 13:43:46 190 43.05 7,620 43.1245
26/01/2024 14:03:38 226 43.15 7,846 43.1253
26/01/2024 14:22:24 1,523 43.15 9,369 43.1293
26/01/2024 15:14:15 526 42.80 9,895 43.1118
26/01/2024 15:14:16 341 42.80 10,236 43.1014
26/01/2024 15:14:16 653 42.80 10,889 43.0833
26/01/2024 15:53:14 212 42.45 11,101 43.0712
26/01/2024 15:53:14 481 42.45 11,582 43.0454
26/01/2024 15:53:14 76 42.45 11,658 43.0415
26/01/2024 15:53:14 568 42.45 12,226 43.0141
26/01/2024 15:53:14 6 42.45 12,232 43.0138
26/01/2024 16:39:17 133 42.60 12,365 43.0093
26/01/2024 16:39:17 536 42.60 12,901 42.9923
26/01/2024 16:39:17 275 42.60 13,176 42.9841
26/01/2024 16:39:17 266 42.60 13,442 42.9765
26/01/2024 16:39:17 24 42.60 13,466 42.9759
26/01/2024 16:50:14 700 42.50 14,166 42.9523
26/01/2024 16:50:14 347 42.50 14,513 42.9415
26/01/2024 16:50:14 323 42.50 14,836 42.9319
26/01/2024 17:11:32 68 42.50 14,904 42.9299
26/01/2024 17:11:32 97 4250 15,001 42.9272




